grant amount awarded to the City from the New Hampshire Moose Plate Grant Program;
and

WHEREAS, City Staff applied for additional funds to complete the restoration and
received notification the City was awarded an additional grant in the amount of $15,000
(Fifteen Thousand Dollars) for a total project award of $25,000 (Twenty-Five Thousand
Dollars);

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF

SOMERSWORTH THAT the City Manager is authorized to enter into an a^ement with
the New Hampshire Division of Historical Resources for an additional Moose Plate
Program Grant, and to execute any documents and agreements necessary for the grant's